Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

preamplifier
Recommended extras
Order designation Type Order No.
19’’ Rackmount Adapter R&S®ZZA-S334 1109.4487.00
Soft Carrying Bag R&S®FSL-Z3 1300.5401.00
Protective Hard Cover R&S®EVS-Z6 5201.7760.00
Additional Charger Unit R&S®FSL-Z4 1300.5430.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, L section R&S®RAM 0358.5414.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, series resistor 25 Ω R&S®RAZ 0358.5714.02
Matching Pad 75 Ω, L section, N to BNC R&S®FSH-Z38 1300.7740.02
Version 02.00, March 2013
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ESL EMI Test Receiver  15
Power sensors supported by the R&S®FSL-K9
Order designation Type Order No.
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z11 1138.3004.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z21 1137.6000.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 2 W
R&S®NRP-Z22 1137.7506.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 15 W
R&S®NRP-Z23 1137.8002.02
Average Power Sensor
10 MHz to 18 GHz, 30 W
R&S®NRP-Z24 1137.8502.02
Power Sensor Module with Power Splitter
DC to 18 GHz, 500 mW
R&S®NRP-Z27 1169.4102.02
Power Sensor Module with Power Splitter
DC to 26.5 GHz, 500 mW
R&S®NRP-Z37 1169.3206.02
Average Power Sensor
9 kHz to 6 GHz, 200 mW
R&S®NRP-Z91 1168.8004.02
Thermal Power Sensor
0 Hz to 18 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z51 1138.0005.02
Thermal Power Sensor
0 Hz to 40 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z55 1138.2008.02
Wideband Power Sensor
50 MHz to 18 GHz, 100 mW
R&S®NRP-Z81 1137.9009.02
Service options
Extended Warranty, one year R&S®WE1ESL Please contact your local Rohde
& Schwarz sales office. Extended Warranty, two years R&S®WE2ESL
Extended Warranty, three years R&S®WE3ESL
Extended Warranty, four years R&S®WE4ESL
Extended Warranty with Calibration Coverage, one year R&S®CW1ESL
Extended Warranty with Calibration Coverage, two years R&S®CW2 ESL
Extended Warranty with Calibration Coverage, three years R&S®CW3 ESL
Extended Warranty with Calibration Coverage, four years R&S®CW4 ESL
Extended warranty with a term of one to four years (WE1 to WE4)
Repairs carried out during the contract term are free of charge 1. Necessary calibration and adjustments carried out during repairs are
also covered. Simply contact the forwarding agent we name; your product will be picked up free of charge and returned to you in top
condition a couple of days later.
Extended warranty with calibration (CW1 to CW4)
Enhance your extended warranty by adding calibration coverage at a package price. This package ensures that your
Rohde & Schwarz product is regularly calibrated, inspected and maintained during the term of the contract. It includes all repairs 1 and
calibration at the recommended intervals as well as any calibration carried out during repairs or option upgrades.
For product brochure, see PD 5214.0430.12 and www.rohde-schwarz.com
1  Excluding defects caused by incorrect operation or handling and force majeure. Wear-and-tear parts are not included.
R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
Trade names are trademarks of the owners | Printed in Germany (as)
PD 5214.0430.22 | Version 02.00 | March 2013 | R&S®ESL
Subject to change
© 2008 - 2013 Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG | 81671 München, Germany
About Rohde & Schwarz
Rohde & Schwarz is an independent group of companies